
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  38

73,453 100.0% 51,418 100.0%

31,857 43.4%

1,576 2.1%

216 0.3%

973 1.3%

9 0.0%

162 0.2%

1,534 2.1%

37,126 50.5%

25,192 49.0%

1,190 2.3%

179 0.3%

778 1.5%

6 0.0%

91 0.2%

926 1.8%

23,056 44.8%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,994 4.1%

8,396 11.4%

2,411 3.3%

3,897 5.3%

6,910 9.4%

8,199 11.2%

4,348 5.9%

2,806

7,839

2,059

3,725

6,761

8,147

4,961

5,800

16,235

4,470

7,622

13,671

16,346

9,309

3.8%

10.7%

2.8%

5.1%

9.2%

11.1%

6.8%

7.9%

22.1%

6.1%

10.4%

18.6%

22.3%

12.7%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

115,119,122,124,125

5

16,24,26

USDs: 102,209,219,220,225,226,227,300,347,371,374,381,443,459,476,477,480,483,496,507

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 72,210 98.3%

6,023 8.2%

66,187 90.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,939 100.0%

6,233 57.0%

834 7.6%

2,650 24.2%

1,222 11.2%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,243

570

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

28,474 100.0%

25,316 88.9%

16,500 57.9%

8,816 31.0%

3,158 11.1%
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