Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	73,453	100.0%	51,418	100.0%
White	31,857	43.4%	25,192	49.0%
Black	1,576	2.1%	1,190	2.3%
American Indian	216	0.3%	179	0.3%
Asian	973	1.3%	778	1.5%
Hawaiian	9	0.0%	6	0.0%
Other Races	162	0.2%	91	0.2%
Two or More Races	1,534	2.1%	926	1.8%
Hispanic (all races)	37,126	50.5%	23,056	44.8%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	72,210	98.3%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	66,187	90.1%
Persons living alone	6,023	8.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	10,939	100.0%		
Married Couples	6,233	57.0%		
Cohabitating Couples	834	7.6%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,650	24.2%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,222	11.2%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)			
Total	28,474	100.0%	
Occupied	25,316	88.9%	
Owner Occupied	16,500	57.9%	
Renter Occupied	8,816	31.0%	
Vacant	3,158	11.1%	

Persons in Group Quarter	s
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,243
Persons in nursing homes	570

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,994	4.1%	2,806	3.8%	5,800	7.9%
5 to 17 years of age	8,396	11.4%	7,839	10.7%	16,235	22.1%
18 to 21 years of age	2,411	3.3%	2,059	2.8%	4,470	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	3,897	5.3%	3,725	5.1%	7,622	10.4%
30 to 44 years of age	6,910	9.4%	6,761	9.2%	13,671	18.6%
45 to 64 years of age	8,199	11.2%	8,147	11.1%	16,346	22.3%
65 years of age and older	4,348	5.9%	4,961	6.8%	9,309	12.7%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1

House Districts: 115,119,122,124,125

SBOE Districts: 5

Judicial Districts:

16,24,26

USDs:

 $102,\!209,\!219,\!220,\!225,\!226,\!227,\!300,\!347,\!371,\!374,\!381,\!443,\!459,\!476,\!477,\!480,\!483,\!496,\!507$